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. REVISIONS
: “ ANCHOR TABLE GENERAL NOTES:
PRE ENGINEERED WD TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. 7/16" STRUCTURAL ROOF SHEATHING T —
aim,&%%g g%%ﬂgfume?nﬁ gROM TRUSS TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
HURRICANE STRAP EACH 2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 46" OC O e B ot UL NG TR st PUACE BT e, T
. i -TO- S, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION Li
_LI_J SET gﬁgs‘rﬁizjz]_woi (1 161351 Eg E ’l L1I ::21_ L HURRICANE CLIP H-2.5 OR EQUAL UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFT LBS. SPF|  TRUSS CONNECTOR* TOPLATES |TO RAFTER/TRUSS TO STUDS :LL B?ﬁESEUSJi%:EgNS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUF.&%AT?JSEEER
© 48" OC. ND S & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S
B BB e =] = = = e e T
i ; OVIDE FOQTINGS FOR
7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED (3).131 X 3 1/4 " GUN NAILS - 2X4 BARGE RAFTER CONT. < 455 < 265 H5 A-0d 4-8d INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
\ NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS . < 380 < 235 H4 4-8d 4-8d Eg\l:lﬁgv Cgr>||=0 Lﬂﬁgfﬂﬂgxgglgng g;laTgE Fa%umnme STRUCTU EE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
< & " _ . ; ERS 700 LB EACH END.
4' FROM GABLE END ST e e = 55 SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
] :
i FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
' FASCIA =00 ki i =8d 5 GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS i i o
X - o < 950 < 820 H6 8-8d 8-8d VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE
\ E ’ W . < 745 < 565 Hs 5-10d, 11/2" 5-10d, 1 1/2" CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI
2X4 SCAB CONT. TOP TO 2.0 TOP CHORD OF GABLE END TRUSS - : ; .
BOTTOM WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KS|, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
CHORD@ 8 FROM GABLE ) . < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 11/2" &‘?ﬂ”ﬁ%& Esog;osﬁngg&;g 218_?; néss; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED
v | ggﬁcﬁxéﬁggg FRgggEg J g < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2" RANGR N TR EXGEE Y,
: 4 -10d NAILS OR 4 - .131"x 3.25" | (PROVIDE ADDITI C%l AL 2X4'S < 760 < 655 H102 6-10d 5-10d FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT.
TYPICAL AT ALL CONNECTIONS o @ FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
. . VERTICAL IF HIGHER THAN 48", < 1470 < 1265 H16-1 10-10d, 11/2"|  2-10d, 1 1/2" PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER
L ! ) TO FORM AN "L" SHAPE.) —a T — S T i TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
. = a ' = '
AB IF VERT. WEB IS
8" BOND BEAM POURED SOLID J ﬁ)gTSPCRESENT i : < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2° 7-10d 1 1/2"
000 PSI) CONC. REINF. W/ (1) A - TOE NAIL TRUSS TO DOUBLE CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
(3 ) ; : ~H | PLATE w/ 16d COM @8" OC < 1450 < 1245 HTS24 12-10d 1 1/2" 12-10d 1 1/2" ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
#5 REBAR CONT. 2" FROM TOP : WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT, DO NOT
20" MAX | < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24 CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
@ 3 . = — = e — OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
y T CONT. 2X4X8' #2 SYP LATERAL \ A L BOTTOM CHORD OF GABLE : BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TQ CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
" " = [ "
PRE MANUFACTURED LINTEL —— - BRACE @ 48" OC. END TRUSS HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS TO FOUNDATION REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
TO BE SIZED BY MANUFACTURER 4 PR UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-86, U.N.O.
(ANY RQD LINTEL STEEL IS IN ) -2 - 2X4 TOP PLATE < 3965 < 3330 d 22-10d 12" EMBEDMENT
ADDITION TO BOND BEAM STEEL) - GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
# ; . < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 16 -10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
NG @ 48" OC - SIMPSON LSTA 24 @ 48" OC. 12" EMBEDMENT ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,
2X4 BLOCKING @ : 2-5/8" THREADED ROD APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
BETWEEN GABLE AND FIRST . < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16 -10d S EMOEBNMENF STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 84 COMMON NAILS (.131), 8"0C PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE
TRUSS. - 2X4 STUDS @16" OC. MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY: 4"0C, UNO.
2-5/8" THREADED ROD
- < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16 -10d . STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
2X4 X-BRACE @ 6-0"0C. —— / 12" EMBEDMENT AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
APPROVED WINDOW . STUD STRAP CONNECTOR* TO STUDS SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
OF BUILDERS CHOICE TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
< 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3-10d 4-10d INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
< 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
TYPICAL GABLE END ( X-BRACIN G parss g7 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d e LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
< 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64" WITH
ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE SYP —= = — ST 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16" UNO.
- NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBG TEST
< 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d. 1 1/2 REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE < 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 1/2"
%.1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT < 1240 < 1065 SPH6 10-10d, 1 1/2" BUILDER'S RES PONSIBILITY
S5 THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE SIMPSON F ' T —— —
3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT SEE STRUC H2.5A U.N.O. 7 < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d
e JCTURAL PLA 1 prpe LSTA1 16-10d THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
P SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN = 7050 g peen P SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
b UPLIFT USE g : :
(1) #5 IN FULLY GROUTED —— DX LB WASHER i 115* HEX NUFT il < 1705 s 26-6d BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS TO FOUND
i CELLglJ: Cg&fﬁ&é ,SEJ\[E:_I?O g?(ﬂs ;Eﬁnggjégﬂﬁ H;-L:-JFETXUNSST miimisnss PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004
A ?EDE (2) #5 EACH SIDE OF 2 SYP #2 U.N.O. < 1350 < 1305 LTT19 8-16d 1/2" AB REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
| OPENING LARGER THAN H2.5A JICTURAL PLAN < &3 18-10d, 1 1/2" 1/2" AB PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
| 12'-0", & @ 48" O.C. i ONNECTION, CALL
(2) SIMPSGoN LS G INCLUDES TRUSS
FINISH PER OWNERﬂ # wi (8) -16d4 TO HE . BRACING DETAILS,
s = AND (8) -11164 TO Pt ON'LOADS FOR ALL
" .-"-’ (‘:\ ]
8" MASONRY CMU - {2) 2006 SYP
INSTALL COUPLER: }
e WHERE REQUIRED '
ING LOCATIONS IN
ENGINEER. IT IS
™) DETAILS OF THE WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
N NCHOR BLE PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
4" CONCRETE SLAB ~\_ - E$|GN 32056, 386-754-5419
. UPLIFT REQUIREM REQUIRED DIMENSIONS:
‘ . #ROD TH NDS OR: e . CTURER'S ENGIN BLE TQ s
T | EEEE o g 2% Al Lﬁﬁ%ﬂo%%gé%%@gﬁ%gduu‘a} ESOLETIATE - SIMPSON ABU POST-BASE - 1}_' M b S I .. B .. S . S Y &?’ER;\L dsitrit:s?;?:nsggf ::.I“;?.Eset?;nzctéged
7Z EPOXY | W ; = 2 ) !
"SET* EFOXY OR *ACRYLIG TIE" EPOXY. SHALL 9. w/ (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10" UPLIFT LBS. | TRUSS CONNECTOR MASONRY * BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF B o
COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE = ANCHOR BOLT . DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT i
= < 1205 TA22 10-10d x 1 1/2 ?5353%?3'&% Kg_ﬁj‘g—& TE#E??HLE\{_%; WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
5 S DESIGNER ALSO DENIES Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN 2x4/6 P.T.PINE SOLE PLATE <1608 ThAZ2 110 RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED its common law copyrights and property right in
FOR FOOTING DETAILS ; SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS 4 - 1/4"x2 1/4" TITEN IN BLOCK TRUSS SHEETS. these instruments of service. This document is
=z . - MTSM20 7-10d IN TRUSS not to be repruducehd, altﬁered or copied in any
= form or manner without first the express written
o] INTERIOR BEARING WALL e S i 10 104 NTRUSS DESIGN DATA W o
= i SEE FOOTING DETAILS = CERTIFICATION: | hereby cerlify that | have
SEE FONDATION DETAILS SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" < 1040 META20 7-10d, 11/2 examined this plan, and mat the :':lpplicabla
=y T TR WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 ikl bbbl kol bl
TYPICAL PORCH POST DETAIL : code residential 2004, to the bestofmy
= =R Tl < 1780 HETAZO 7164 (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS: code residantial 2004, 1o the best of my
TYPICAL 1 STORY BLOCK WALL SECTION TWO STORYNTERIOR BEARING WALL SCALE: 1/2" = 10" —— MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT i
SCALE: 1" = 1-0" SCALE- 112" = 10" S < 1780 LGT2 A AL o ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
’ SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS)) building, at specified location.
17-10d, 2
- HHETA20 Vo, b1l BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE
< 2310 HHETA24 21-10d, 1 1/2" MAR DIGUaWAY
BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION F.E.53915
22-10d TO TRUSS /
3965 MGT 5/8 AB TO WALL =
ESS THAN 1500 Ib UPp( T USE ) 15" EMBEDMENT 1y EACIC WD BEEED = 710 MPH
NOTE: i 48" WASHER 16-10d TO TRUSS 2.) WIND EXPOSURE =B
IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARE NAIL AN 3750 Ib UPpIFT USE < 10980 HGT-2 (2) 3/4 AB TO WALL =
TO THE HEADER THE SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C. 15" EMBEDMENT 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
ARE NOT REQUIRED 16904 TO TRUSE 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = I|
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS ING TO HEADDER AND TOP < 10530 HGT-3 (2)3/4 AB TO WALL 5) ROOF =
- - PLATE WITH 8d AT 3" O.C. F FOR UPLIFT 15" EMBEDMENT ) ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT =<30 FT
(1)2x4 @16"0C | TO10-9" WALL HEIGHT 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE CO ENT = N/,
. SPH4/6 @ 48" 0.C. (UN.O)) (7) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS ) EFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
(1)2x4 @ 12" OC TO 13-0" WALL HEIGHT TOE TOE NAILED THRU HEADER 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))

INTO KING STW INTO KING STUD

Isaac Construction

Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
10 100

1 19.9 |-21.8 [18.1 |-18.1
2 |19.9 |-255 |18.1 [-21.8

(1) 2x6 @ 16" OC TO 18-10' WALL HEIGHT

1

=
NT

T

TO 20.0' WALL HEIGHT NOTCH LITEL WHERE REQUIRED

(1) 2x6 @ 12" OC

M
)

KNOCK - OUT BLOCK

— (1) #7 OR (2) # 5 CORNER BAR WITH (1) #5 FOR CONCRETE PLACEMENT Sunil & Pravina
2 2 O'hg -40.6 -40.6 Birtal D icip
3 |19.9 255 [18.1 [-21.8 atel esidence
[ {0xdy (GRADE4D) & sjspslma ittty _ . 3 O'hg -68.3 -42.4
[ T T T ) : i [ | ‘/ 4 |21.8|-236 185 |-204
L

5 21.8 |-29.1 |18.5 |-22.6

e - N1 Y

»
" N L
ZERO CLEARANCE A #5 BOND BEAM

/

Vi

ADDRESS:

Doors & Windows [21.8 |-29.1

FMRENNDEND INTO FOLINDATION A" MIN EMRENM

ao
0 Z
=5
W
223
O~<=u
0 ey g
Oéz<
oFQuw Columbia County, Florida
HUC410 (18) 3/16" x 2 3/4" ENT (5) 131 x 3 1/4” GUN NAILS o<k / Worst Case
BEAM SEE STRUCTURAL TAP CONS TO WALL & i RIS I-:-\IC'I)'I(EJ NJQ%}E[;‘JTSEFJ“LJJ ilté. x 39 2 STD. 90" HOOK (Zone 5, 10 ft2) Mark Disosway P.E.
PLAN FOR SIZE (10) 10d TO BEAM U.N.O. VERTICAL WALL .N.O. ==0> 8x7 Garade Door 195 |-22.9 :
\ | REINFORCEMENT WITH HOOK 450K g : ' P.O. Box 868
= &J I-O'— g PRECAST LINTEL 16%7 Gﬁfﬁge Door 18.5 [-21.0 Lake City, Fiorida 32056
-d
\ AN I z 2 Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
R T e e e s ~CEoon i i
~— BOND BEAW B i 0 @ i % ORENING Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
= T-81U i i ' ®Ea
8" BLOCK WALL ¥ ¥ ¥ <l T GRADE & SPECIES TABLE PRINTED DATE:
A NOTE: 3 u Siz = 2 DESIGN LOADS May 29, 2007
TYPICAL STRAPPING (U.N.O.) = NOTES: : :
. e , : FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
LN {SEE STRUCﬁl:’RAL P'-A‘;"? ) 1. FILL LINTEL AND ALL CELLS ABOVE LITEL. Fb (psi) | E (10°psi) ( ) David Disosway
ZERO CLEARANCE i " i 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
:t N H 2. VERIFY THAT ALL REINFORCEMENT HAS 28 SYP #2 1200 16
™~——#5 BOND BEAM i BEEN PLACED PROPERLY : 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
REINFORCEMENT 4 3. SEE LINTEL TYPE DESIGNATION TABLE 2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12)
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 4 T INALS DATE.
(1) 2X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7-6" UN.O 212 SYF# 913 18 POOF AnSRFLATORSINL) a 28/ May / 07
BEAM TO BLOCK CONNECTlON DETA”‘_' TYPICA BOND BEAM CORNER DETAIL (2) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7'-8" U.N.O. FILLED CELL WITH (1) #5 VERTICAL GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12) & @ 3
h SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" m— — - (1) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 5-1" U.N.O. SEE FDN. PLAN FOR LOCATION 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) : JOB NUMBER:
s s (FOR: 120 MPH, 10'-0" WALL HEIGHT U.N.O.) LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 17 : 705155
STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) RATIG NMEER
3 TYPICAL FILLED LINTEL ASSEMBLY LVL MICROLAM 2900 2.0 SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF
TYPICAL 1 STQRY HEADER STRAPING DLETAIL SCALE: 1/2" = 1'=0" PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY) S'1
SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" ‘- _..3'1 —

OF 4 SHEETS
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6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE FEVISIONS
4° CONCRETE SLAB RECESS AT DOORS
3000 -PSIAT 28 DAYS AS REQUIRED (1) #5 IN FULLY GROUTED TAn
CELL SEE WALL SECTION LL STEM WALL TABLE
i 4" CONCRETE SLAB & STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR The & taple assumes 60 ksi reinforcin . -
L = . g bars with 8" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the
< 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS LOCATION (MIN. 25" LAPS) reinfdforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the
CMUU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall
. is 0"’Ewer 8" high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond
@ & MIL VAPOR BARRIER N beamm with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used

With 1y reinforcement as shown in the table below.

WITH 6" LAPS SEALED T -—-—1 / z
WITH POLY TAPE ==} i 1| = #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH STD HOOK s
d = =IA LB GrADE S} IN FOOTING STEEMWALL UNBALANCED  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT
TERMITE TREATED |_§ AN 1 ]ﬂllﬁlhuil T '#—iEIGHT BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL
COMPACTED FILL 6"%E" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" fmﬂL %'ﬂifl_ il = |~ (FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0.C.) ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH = mri = 45 47 48 45 47 = ] [ | S~ a— .
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS —--” él'??—- |i|||||| ||||ﬂ B8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, _ :
S P iR i 4| Gl CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, 33 30 % % 9% % 9% % !
WITH POLY TAPE [E E"""" - - —— : 1
WITH POLY TAPE = | :
=||| [ TABLE FOR MOR THAN § COURSES) | 40 3.7 96 96 96 96 96 96 1L
TERMITE TREATED FILL, b %...ﬁ P 4.7 43 88 96 96 96 96 96 ANk
EACH LIFT COMPACTED s — i i
m MONOLITHIC FOOTING e R BRSO (3) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS 5.3 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96
GRADE 40 — ' '
R et sl 6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 9 9 L (F17\
. A CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING 6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96 : : S-2
(MINIMUM 3000-PS| AT 28 DAYS) _— . | :
7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96 ' |
- ! 1
8.0 7 16 32 48 32 64 80 .: i
SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION @ STEM WALL FOOTING 8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64 : E
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS \822/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" — = o= - = = — = = i |
4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" B N R T (st b e e S
3000 - PSIAT 28 DAYS |\ | DEPTH ON GHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE
L = T
o — PORCH POST SEE
e B'L STRUCTURAL PLAN
| 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
€ WITH 6" LAPS SEALED NOTE:
: & WITH POLY T. 4" CONCRETE SLAB EEENS;&J g\gﬁﬁ
L 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS Bt APE ANCHORS
z
—_— = (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
_ HOUSE SLAB 3 SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL
e
#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
@ INTERIOR BEAR INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.
\S-2/ scALE: 1/2'= 10 M
N CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH
8X8X16, RUNNINGBOND, | gttt ey, /ET{ Y
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, S/
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COURSES

WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED FILL,
EACH LIFT COMPACTED
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR

(2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS
GRADE 40

20" X 10" POURED
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING :
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

4" AFF

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS \

J e All
i
/E3\ INTERIOR BEARIN P FOOTING
\8;2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"
WINDOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE Nc53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056 386-754-5419
DIMEISIONS:
R Statecdimensions supercede scaled
14 WWM. PLACEDATZ2 T e N A T TR e e T dimenions. Refer all questions to
AIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE 6— 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER Mark lisosway, P.E. for resolution.
GARAGE DOOR ! WITH 6" LAPS SEALED Do noproceed without clarification.
POCKET 4"Co WITH POLY TAPE COPRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
3000 TERMIPETREATED g eSS T A T AT T AT m s T e st e Mark lisosway, P.E. herahy expressly reserves
5 g COMPACTED FILL its cormon law oopyrlghtfs and property r|ghtl in
;* ________________________________________________________________________________________________ these 1struments of service. This document is
i T | ! ) not toe reproduced, altered or copied in any
i i ! form ¢ manner without first th itte
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TERMITETREATED s e gy oy by b ESes s s s smmmnmmmmmsa pesmmssseees » ! | i ! i ! code nsidential 2004, to the best of my
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— REINFORCED WITH ! : i
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MASONRY NOTES: E e P !
MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL i R B e B Ll e G S N, (e | ‘”‘E i “E ____________ :
CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION FORMASONRY  Eamaaaaaas g I\ —t : : : i
STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON s oo I 1 (A D T T i [ : : E Sunil & Pravina
MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE PROCEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF : /_\ i : ! } . : Pital RPasidonie
ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. B e M s 4" AFF ; ARE tE RN
ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER @ TYPICAL NON - B ; 3 ! FR\  (F1 111 Py e o
WRITING. TSRS T i i % i | . i i
i \S-2/ scaLe: 12 = 10" ! &5 L : 1
ACI|530.1-02 Section Specific Requirements F1 o i 8 e e I i Ly :
1.4A Compressive strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi 17 i ': P ADDRESS:
2.1 Mortar ASTM C 270, Type N, UNO A0k 15 Columbia County, Florida
2.2 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval i E by )
23 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, : ! Ly Mark DISOSW&y P.E.
medium surface finish, 8'8"16" running FOUNDATION PLAN (F5) 1l R 2 = P 0. Box 868
bond and 12"x12" or 16"x16" column SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0° \S-2/ ARE S-2 ; : ; ) Like City, Florida 32056
block DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS H 1 iy P‘i i
23 | Clay brick standard ASTWI C 216.02, Grade SW, Type FBS, FLOOR PLAN FOR AGTUAL DINENSIONS 118 e ane: (586) 154 - 9419
5.5"x2.75"x11.5" oL b fax: (386) 269 - 4871
24 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 60, Fy = 60 ksi, Lap i : i : i
splices min 48 bar dia. (30" for #5) i : : p : PRINTED DATE:
2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Anchars, sheet metal ties completely E E 5 1 i May 29, 2007
embedded in mortar or grout, ASTM i i Eyo DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
A525, Class G60, 0.60 0z/ft2 or 304SS | ink Daid Disosway
2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to = : : 5
moisture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal ' ! ! !
ties not completely embedded in mortaror | e i Brawssasavssnossmadssers s e sagres) :
g;oauéaggm A153, Class B2, 1.50 0z/ft2 FIMLS DATE:
F1 28/ May / 07
3.3.E.2 | Pipes, conduits, and accessories | Any not shown on the project drawings
i require engineering approval. JOB NUMBER:
3.3.E.7 | Movement joints Contractor assumes responsibility for type ( ?‘1 7 ) 705155
and location of movement jaints if not
" detailed on project drawings. DRAWING NUMBER
S-2
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SAFE GRAVITY LOADS FOR 8" PRECAT & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS
_______________ e o e e e L L L s L W, s (o i e e ==
|
| t@wi AYETE I SAFE LOD - POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT . REVISIONS
e T T T T o T vk IT R Ty STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES
MATERIALS o TYPE | | BF8-08 |BF1)B [8F16-0B [BF20-0B |8F24-0B |8F28-0B |BF32-08 |
1. fc 8" precast lintel = 3500 ps et e ) M [arade [6Fiin 1616718 (6620 18 (672418 [oFe18 0z e Sl AU A WL B HEARG
2. f'ic prestressed lintel = 6000 psi : { | 3069 | 46 1| 6113 1 7547 | 8974 | 10394 1 11809 | :-Eg PORCH SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (UN.0.)
3. Grout per ASTM C476 fc = 3000 |2-10" (4) PRECAST | 2231 T=geg™ 75 T 6153 | 7547 | 8974 | 10304 | 11809 | (TvP)
o e Lo wm  orecrer T Tsoes 1759 17si6s | eeor | sos4 | a0z | iogsi ] SN.p  ALLLOADBEARING FRAVE WALL HEADERS
aggregate & 8 to 11 inch slump | 36" (42')  PRECAST 28 ] 3069 | 46 | 6113_| 7547 | 8974_| 10394 | 11809 | i A (1) KING STUD
4Aé3_l9hr;c5e;g i ot o L |vor 4o PRECAST o b 2801 21 ] 3820 T 4890 " soer_T 7034 1 s107_ (2) 1.75" X 12.00" LVL sws=700
compressi\f:!sr;}tgrllrg;;\m‘ q(goa&%zl | 4-0 (48")  PRECAST | 1966 :-—ZEQ:S i :6 | 8113 | 7547 | 8974 | 10394 | 11809 | LRSS & NN SN-3 %E:glrogxs;\g? SRE%%T'IEJC?AL ehiTEC
o Fm———m T T T T A= ===T 568 T %0 T 2031 T 3783 1 as76 1 5400 1 6224 | . X = ; ARCHITECTURAL
5. Rebar per ASTM A615 grade 60 | 46> (54 PRECAST [yopg +-200_ 20, 2091, 89 B0, A0 B2 VN FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
6. Prestressing strand per ASTM A416 ISR o A2 L an ) e b Toarg)l BRI ) MEes | A10n, | / %%
grade 270 low relexation ls4n (64" PRECAST - Tta4 [ 74 1099 | 2960 | 3123 | 3686 | 4249_| / % PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT RERERe
7. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S | ' I I | 5365 | | 8733 ' (X3 LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS,
b P 1868 -2y e AT ‘-54 Jeiy; BE —”21:10—12—7“—9!1 e o SN-4 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03,
% BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3

R

. T oi105 | 15 | 631 | 2090 | 2549 | 3008 ) 3470_|

| 5-10" (70")  PRECAST | 1062 TAgEd aAn [ 1 q i ARE FURNISHED BY T
A 72 T rast | 2o 1 4360 | 7168 ws)| 6036(19] 7181019} 8328 oy SE ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED
le.r (87 PRECAST | (2 _y 27} A6 ; 381 { Sov ) 4383 | 5081 ) X S o
GENERAL NOTES R % [T 2r | a0 [ s3er | e360_ | 10394cr) 8825 N K 3
[T TT T " 77T 011 | 13 | 2632 | 2205 | 2638 | 3191 | 3685 | 5
) - | 76" (90" PRECAST | e, o T e e o DOOR & WINDOW BUCK ATTA
1. Provide full mortar bed and head joints. L____(__) _________ _7;13__.[ .1_?,‘1_[ 1’-’_1_2_55_1_L.Ea_QELJ_EEE‘_[?ETLME_S“_T?JLSu K s :ACE — =GR ATTACHMENT
i i ] I | 1625 | | 3486 | 2818 | I 5
2. Shore filled lintels as required. . lo4s (112 PRECAST F e L_5_99__:_10__r____|__35§4___1____1_____‘_3_'§9_2__1 % 2 1/2" MIN. EDGE DISTANGE
3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural | i 1752 | 15 | 1843 | 2564 | 3486 | 4705(37) 6390(47)] (3 1 1/4" MIN. EMBEDMENT
and/or structural documents. T T T 55 U e | dzar | 2003 1 2777 T 2163 |‘2"5§5'LI USE TA22 w/ 11 - 10d (1605Ib) FOR ALL TRUSS TO K 3" MIN. SPACING
4. U-Lintels are manufactured with 5 1/2" long notches at 1106" (126 PRECAST | 475 e e e e ;?51_:-;61373;]_«:;51g4_5; MASONRY WALL AND PORCH BEAM CONNECTIONS 8F16-1Bf{1T-13'-4" 9 swskoo 8F16-0B/T-7'-6" sws=45 /" WINSOWS & BOBRE LB 6 6%
the ends to accomodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. [ e e T qsie. ) 2 T sty 1 406 | UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE R R SR R 7 7 7 Tl 77777777 | =
5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 deflection, except lintels 114"  (136") PRECAST I 360 b—==—b——d————fp———f——— —4—————|————-: i g = ] < 3/16" TAPCONS @ 2' O.C.
17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or :_ _______________ __:.,.._.__ P 582 | & | 1366 ) 1846 || 2423 | 3127 '.._4_09..5._.1 < o -'1' THETARCONS @ 30,8,
exceed L/180 deflection | | .[ 540 'l: 8 1 1254 II: 1684 :: 2193 ]: 2805 ] 3552 ] USE H2.5A (535"‘)) FOR ALL TRUSS TO WALL FRAME AND PORCCH BEAM [ ,;5 b
6. Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom | 12:0" (144" PRECAST | 337 """ g | 1254 | 1684 | 2193 | 2805 | 352 ! CONNECTIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE z 4 = WlSERoRRTL
. o T e T T T et LT, S Pl e — - e frencdiozatored L S - b= i f o (
of the lintel cavity. r o . _: T_{11__[_73_1_12?_9_[1438__,_1_8335_{_21153_2_38_3_J i ‘454: a 3/16" TAPCONS @ 16" O.C.
7. 7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the :_13*‘ (160" PRECAST _} 296 _:_ a3 _: 4075 | 1428 | 183g | 2316 | 2883 | =3 & '? :.é 14" TARCONS @ 24" 0.C.
iral ancheorage 2020202022 FPEEEEsEsSssseeEET T T it e —— - b s e . e o
8b{}(t:tom _steel for mechanical anchorag_e. _ N { i ) - \ T424 | 7 1002 | 1326 | 1697 ) 2127 |_2630_| E . X '4 % SLIDERS UP TO 8HX20'W
. Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite linte! | 140" (168") PRECAS | 279 i 1 ] 1 [ 1 1 o © X 7
in lieu of concrete masonry units | —]_———+—4—42—_|— ?‘—4—1-9%-[——1326— —1—69—?—-]-—21-21 -4-%.6@—4 x =1 / 3/16" TAPCONS @ 12" O.C.
' | 48 (176" PRESTRESSED | I_NR | b ) _NR | NR | NR I _NR | 'NR_I b =R / 1/4* TAPCONS @ 18" O.C.
e e e _[den [ o | too | w02 | 2245 [ 2517 | 27z | £ - 7" GARAGE DOOR UP TO 10W
INRIr.INRINR_:NRINRINR_: 2 :;:;: :s
g e e e e e e = % (2) 316" TAPCONS & 16" O.C.
; . . . 412 7 1250 | 1733 , 2058 ; 2320 , 2513 " 0 € ;
9. Safe load rating based on rational design analysis per o e R R e e 2 EEEE g = (2) 1/4* TAPCONS & 24" O.C.
ACI 318 and ACI 530 : st o e e e o e s = (3) 2 X 10 SYP #2 RIM JOIST = & % GARAGE DOOR UP TO 18
, - | W
10. Product Approvals: Miami-Dade County, Florida No. ’ 8| 560 ) 1326 ; 1608 ; 1848 2047 -1 L K f
03-0606.05 ; NR I NR T ONR_T NRTONR ¥ / 5 (2) 3/16" TAPCONS & 8" O.C.
e s i A " e e et ] e (4) 1.7 75v X 12,00 LVL ] o (2) 1/4" TAPCONS & 12" 0.C
11. The exterior surface of lintels installed in exterior concrete: 1037 | 1282 | 1515 | 1716 _ | OR (2)3) 1.75" X 16.00" LVL Z s
masonry walls shall have a coating of stucco applied in _N_R_]__NB__T_QR_ :],_ _N_R_] P 1 ff : i’?: B
accordance with ASTM C-296 or other approved coatj 845 | 1114 1 1359 | 1468 | k=
: : : . S s i ——2_4 2X8SYP#2LEDGER I I o \ ] =
12. Lintels loaded simultaneously with vertical (g R ITNR T nR TR - % 71 @ HEADER LEGEND
- : ) _NR_y_NR | NR ; NR_; ATTACHED WITH 1’ - sib S H e
uplift) and horizontal (lateral) loads should be ¢ 784 | 1047 | 1285 | 1308 1 (2)3/8"X3"LAGS F1p-0B/MTE7'-§" 7 > ke ¥ o
for the combi i ith the followi - e It ety 24" 0.C. a s
ined loading with th ng _j_ NR _I_IiR_j NR ] e 6, % cf:' \ ?" 5 IWK—I-—HEADERIBEJ&M CALL-OUT (U.N.0.)
| izontal lpac lgsa | ss4 | 1002 | 1222 | 2 GLASS DETAIL \ ? % F¥T
Safe vertical load Safe horizontal lo =S S Z ﬁ NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH)
13. Additional lateral load capacity can be ? i —NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER)
abtained by the designer by providing additig o 5 i L (3) 2X4 SYP #2 STUDS 4 T SPAN OF HEADER
H 1
concrete masonry above the lintel. See detgifataght. = SAFE UPLIFT LOADSFOR 85FRECAST &RESTRESSED U-LINTELS [ tz@\ . \B ; 3 CENTERED UNDER BEAM Z 2 SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL
= 2 F16-0B/1T- 2000 LB 2000 LB &
AFE LOAD - PUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT I . = ? (i g e L R
= [raskamptirrtodn ptoalorybom Pl vy Seatripprioed) pabnpes s -“'"""_'"I /
F12-1T | 8FMIT |8F20-1T |8F24-1T | 8F28-1T |8F32-1T |
: TYPE DESIGNATION Lol R ORI e i o S e e Pl A s 1 8F16-0B/1T-2"-10" \
————————— o= : 4 WALL LEGEND
o _ 321 | 9608 SVALL LEEIND
F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED / § = SOLID e e e s
OUANTITY OF #5 FIELD ADDED REBAR AT e — — — —— R e S s : Y -Q-E{E_
l_acﬂomoum'rﬂ CAVITY _ | 7636
e 1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL
8F16-1B/1T-4'-0" R
NOMINAL wmm—f J S 0 L ID FLOOR EXTERIOR
NOMINAL HEIGHT nggglgf OF #5 FIELD
AD EBAR AT TOP
15T FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
#5FIELD ADDED REBARAT ‘o o " SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1
/ TOP MIN. (1) REQ'D
A c A It B TRt R O o IO
E B -
g % E [|*—————FELDPLACEDCMU. s e - e VINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
5l2 H @ / X N fE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
NENE — ; C » 2056, 386-754-5419
wlo V\ 5V TR i b e e s e e e _——— - e N, oy s e
P 4 _ser | 680y 1 13gg) 14710g] | 181Tef 2 B, % . IMENSIONS:
_"'-__ & A gﬁéggﬁﬁéﬁﬁ&z’ ______________ 91 J:__ _35_1_.%._12 [ _1_30_5_4_2231_]__24_63_ j_z_sg_; é o) ‘} i?]tggs?;::l:ngi:fﬁ :;.I!%ir;:.:t?e sctaled
9 1185 1458 1732 B : ons to
7-5/8"ACTUAL BOTTOM REINFORCING PRECAST Lo —552—'*_"“_511 ___itﬂ___gsg‘m___;ﬂ_jgfﬁgsg‘ 'é' hark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
o PROVIDED IN LINTEL = | 530 | _686_| 13 | 1526 | 1865 | 2204 | 2544 | v [o not proceed without clarification.
8" NOMINAL WIDTH (SEE REINFORCING SCHEDULE) M 74 17 485 Toas) 1034 ) 1272 g5l 1510 s} 1749 (161 2 INDICATES LOCATION OF #5 VERTICAL
= 2 oy y 7
PRECAST b m e e e = 4 DOWEL IN CMU CELL, FILLED SOLID W/ (OPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
| 494 | 599 | 10 | 1422 | 1738 | 2053 | 2369 | L/, i 3000 P.S.I. CONC. fark Disosway. P.E. herah '
__________ e BT Tt wa ety sty B lesit R estales btvafontenty !4 b f y. P.E. herel yexprasslyres_ervg:s
470 @ 441 7 (4 936 (14 115145 1366 15y 1582 (45 = it common law co hts and property right in
| 470 | 543 | 9 | 1343 | 1643 | 1948 | 2247 | = e THMaN-Uln o YR, TINE dorimeet |6
SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES ———————————————— P — = = — e — — — o — — o ﬁ// TITT AT T T T TR T T T TITTTTTT =) ®—— INDICATES LOCATION OF (2) #5 VERTICAL nt to be reDmdu':_’Bd. altered or copied in any
PRECAST :__4_18_ asy_ 373 JI_ = 5_".1:"}_ B 3_3_“4_1 _ 882 .!.3.41__ __‘1_1_41“_,‘.!:_. PE.’.L‘.‘.} 2 : - DOWEL IN CMU CELL. FILLED SOLID W/ ﬁr:l:n ;rs gﬁnannzr xmouttﬁr?kﬂm?k espress written
1. All values based on minimum 4 inch ~~ pe e | aze | age | T MI6S G e G AT18 19 2 / K o 3000 P.S.I. CONC. P nsent of Mark Disosway.
nominal bearing. - | PRECAST  p—oiish _316_J|._§,£1_ JZ?..!‘:HI_E"l oof 122001210 i é BEAMI5 4 ° ERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
Exception: Safe loads for unfilled lintels must " __ ______ o g a0 o W 1050 o MOk B WOy 7 2 ply 7! _1000'B — 1000/L8 = = “i'_“'“m ftms plan, and that the applicable
be reduced by 20% if bearing length is PRESTRESSED -2 L 328_}_Snl 6710yl 823 ool 976 el 1290l EI:‘,I 4 upLIFr UPLJFT S = THREADED ROD LEGEND ﬁnigﬁfvﬁm o %?thg,ﬁcﬂmugg: 23!?5?33"9
less than 6 1/2inches. G VTS P26 | 300 | 6 | 988 | 1324 a) 16250y 1874 ) ap) (3) 24 ¢ 4 : = o ode residential 2004, to the best of my
g' g“? |= Nc?t e s d allowable load :15.4.. (184") PRESTRESSE[:’ 224__;_ 0% _:,_‘ﬂ“_ill_ _ng.i‘a’l_151£3'.:__939_“3’|._1_05_2.‘13]I 1500 LB ’ ; Ao
. Safe loads are superimposed allowable loads. e iy 500 Aces 5 LAy 777 7 P 77 27 7 7 7 7 3 @——mmcmesmcmlon OF: R ———
4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 b L2030 g 0. ) SF 4 120m 1520w, CCliy UPLIFT ? I I I A 0 s 1ST FLOOR 1/2* A307 ALL THREADED ROD LMITATION: This design s valid for one
field rebar | 174" (208") PRESTRESSED — & —- 25 ) 4ol 820 ooy 637 gy 754 qa) B2 a2} 0 " | /A " a fuiding, st syecified location,
: oo ¥ a0 1T & T 732 1 993 @1 1268 ey 1470 o s ~ s
5. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two T (192 308 ) B ) 732 | 0903 @y 1208p4 1470yl BEAM 6 il - ~ ]! LA < 2 ‘
45 rebars in 8" lintels onl r Cee 1 222 T 3ml 446 gl 548 g) 646 () 746 gz 2 ply 14' . g INDICATES LOCATION OF: MARK DISOSWAY
b Tl;]e grs !n ntels on*y ' rated l 19'-4" (232u) PRESTRESSEEID_TEE_ = _231__*_4_._"__‘_51_6__'_35_1_70_5; ._31”1'_22_5"_: p y OPEN TO BELOW i -V' = 2ND FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD P.E. 53915
7 e designer may evaluate concentratea L _ _______________ 166 1261 | 4 | ol6 | _ 831 @l 1097 pal 1229 e b - x = i
loads from the safe load tables by r C 32 17798 T a3y 393 gl 480 o] 567 () 654 (i T > . 3 2 2
: : ot 1 214" (256" PRESTRESSEB =12 - 3%y Row 599 qu 20 oy DCun, 22y 2 - 3 N 2
calculating the maximum resisting moment | ____{___) _________ | 1421 230 | 3 | 531_1_713 gl 903 cal_1046 s @ ‘E'}' S v = g
and shear at d-away from face of support. Ir22‘_0“ (2647 F'RESTRESSEI;—LS? 11_ 192 .I- x “‘"L 378 ool 461 oy 545 () 629 m] YP ﬁi& ;E;DBSEAM 5 z ;
=1 oo T = | 508 | 881 ol 881wl BOT o : -
ek Uagr_ | 221 | 3 | 508 1 681 gl 861l 997 o) - ; AT o d = : KL(O
| 240" (286" pRESTRESSEﬁ{._.1_24._1__”_5_i_ﬂr'_oit__:*iu‘ﬂ_i‘Euﬂu._‘*:’.‘..“sn_éﬁ_ﬁﬂou BT / 2% 7 Yy = QN\
2 / e
7. For composite lintel heights not shown, i P24 ! 200 | 3 | 450 ! 600 o] 756 el 875 col g y E x 4/ '
use safe load from next lower height shown. N o / o a SEAL
, I 1 )
8. For lintels lengths not shown, use safe load SAFE GRAVITY LOADS FOR 8" PRECAS w/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS I N I 4 11 '
from next longest length show! el et e SRS S e S S e S s 1 54" N i '
9 15-nI.II safe loags in uni%s of nd li ! 4 Y ' ! F16-0B/17-5'4 :: v ; / I |
: pounds per linear | <CARST=AERE | SAFE LOD - POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT 1 4
foot b o i e L e 2 L |
10. All safe loads based on si d =ESLSl TYPE | T 8RF6-0B [8RF-0B |8RF14-0B [8RF16-0B |8RF22-0B |8RF26-08 |8RF30-0B | Swsz2.5' =o55 k5 e |
. sate loads based on 5|mp|y SUPPOWE’ I S s 18 6 ——— e — e m e —— e —— T — —— ————- 3F16‘OBI1T 7| ﬁ" SWs F.S 8F16 0 1 on SWS[= 3.0 =
span, |[LENGTH S, ) _EBRFE-‘IEI ERF-JEE[BRFM-'IBERH8-1IEEJBRFZZ-‘tBERFZB-‘iE_—!EBRFSD-‘!E ] Rl -0B/T-7"-6 BEAM 12 Isaac Construction |
11. The number in the the parenthesis [T T I~ " T 1 1748 | 35 | 3280 | 4349 | 5421 | 6493 | 7567 | . Lol 3 ply 22 1500 LB 2% 88D faLED0ER
indicates the percent reduction for grade 40 44" (52") PRECAST 11835 I =T 2T oe | o3s | soso | 8478 | 10893 | el = MR "X 3" ‘
p g I | 1891 38 5206 6639 8060 9479 10893 (2) 3/8" X 3" LAGS |
fieldaddedeba; =~ 2 0 TN e l—-"”“-L"-—J—‘“““"———-'————L————'————-I @24"0cC
il I ! | 1506 | 36 | 2992 | 3968 | 4946 | 5924 | 6904 < |
Example 7'-6" lintel type 8F32-1B safe 1 4-6" (54") PRECAST I 1494 r—1;'5;—'r°38— _530-5-'_&59_ i T aes Tioss : ; |
gravity load = 6472\H0.0469;(15)\H0.0781; w/ 15% b 1] R T B e B e e Sunil & Pravina |
reduction 6472 = (.85) = 5501 pif 15-8" (68" CAS i P e B e e ; | |
08 (OF) PRECAST 188 [Tiier I 24 | dser_| i | 6060 i 1917l 53110 = 3 Patel Residence |
15:10° (70 PREGAST | gig t—o—y t0. i 1600 | 2034 & 26 [ 34 | s, 2 K il
_______________ | 810 {713 1 22 1 4242 | 66390l 8060 ool 7402 (l_8706 ol W N ] |
1o (80°) 1 797 "1 1 18 | 3120 | 5048 | 7915 | 9479 | 10893 (32| . / -~ ADDRESS: |' '
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SAFE UPLIFT LOADS FOR 8" PRECAST w2' RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS . Lake City, Florida 32056 ‘ |
e T S e . =, g TN T e e o Bt A % % (I |
v STRUCTURAL FLOOR PLAN N Phone: (386) 754 - 5419 |
! Lasm=aara I SAFE LOAD - DUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT ' 2 R e P :
! ! l SCALE: 14" = 1-0 Fax: (386) 269 - 4871 !l
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~—— o e o s [ e e o e = %
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HTC4 AT EACH TRUSS OVER NON BEARING MITER GLASS WALL
C§20, 8-8d CORNER STRAP REVISIONS
TRUSSA—\ / [ 1/2" MIN. AIR GAP, DO NOT NAIL, STRAP, OR OTHERWISE ATTACH TRUSS TO TOP PLATE.
MSTA18 (10)y) .
atidnl lel ;IODdECORNERS
7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBOCKED ()= 104 TOENAILE [ ORBOL P ATE SILL NOTE: -
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d CAOMON NAILS 7/16" OSB SHEATHING MSTA18 (10) 10d ON TENSION SIDE OF WALL ‘ THIS DETAIL SHOWS A 3 SEGMENT BAY ‘{/] = 22, -, Q p o
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" O.C. FIELD, 4" .C. GABLES 8d - 6" 0.C. EDGE ITIS OKTO USE ANY NUMBER OF i f
SEGMENTS IN THE ARC OF THE BAY 7/
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TUSSES — : - STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES
A1 24 .. SELERT TRUSA COMNCIERS e (STRAP w/ MSTA 18) J7 g 1 ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCY HEADERS
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE NAIL w/ (4) - 10d ! BLOCKING 32" EACH = = g SN-1 ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS : SIDE OF OPENING 33 SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (.N.O.)
1 -4
I i ROD IN MITER JOINT J3
- KAWNEER HEAD RECEPTOR MUST N ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADEIS
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UP'—";TXU': i BE USED TO ACCOMODATE HEADER MOVEMENT s i B o R RS r SN-2 EESthTDAEI(E (1) éA;:K STUD & (1) KING STID
2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEXNT 1 J5 N.O.
FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT Uz i P
" " | 50 DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
3 X3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEXNT MAX GLASS WIDTH 84" ! ?iﬁﬁﬁa Igc%mNEEE;E BN / H7F 2PLY SN-3  ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTUIAL
MAX GLASS HEIGHT 96" ! ATTACH ALL SPLINES PER TABLE GLASS GLASS GLASS PER GLASS MFG 5T —t— FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
MAX TOTAL BAY WIDTH 120" | NOTE: 1/4" 3165S ROD TO MEET DESIGN PRESSURE \ Vs
(2) 2x4/6 SPF #2 DOUBLE TOP PLAE MAX WALL HEIGHT 120" i KAWN’IE.EF IS LISTE) FOR EXAMPLE \ 2z HO F ] PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INTALLED AT
! ONLY. USE WINDOW ASSEMBLY WITH  ——————————Jf-———————— — \/ e tngi;r;?NS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED RUSS DRAWINGS,
| , 2 S = ERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINEDPER BCSI1-03,
| Eﬂgg I : FLORIDA|PRODUCT APPROVAL = - H11 F o O o SN-4 igsn-m, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3, BCSI-B1, BGI-B2, & BCSI-B3
i NOTE: IF TRUSS BARING LOAD RQD THICKNESS AND i TE: 100 X ' pja, WASHER KAWNEER 450 SPLINE . E FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIEI, WITH THE SEALED
EXCEEDS 425 PSI BE SYP #2 FO i NOTE: F1 TRUSS PACKAGE
= ; IF ITXEDS 565 PS| PRESSURE ’ ROD 18 NOT NFEDED IEWaLL 14" 31655 NUT 114" 31658 ROD ;
NOTE: TOP PLATES; [P ITXE R ! IS NOT ATTACHED TO TRUSS T, e e e |
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS ADD ADDITIONAL EARING BLOCKS O | SECTION / CU1
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE USE SIMPSON TBBEARING ENHANCER A E.S.LRQZJ&'Z'?TQJSL 2 F2 L /" 4 DOOR & WINDOW BUCK ATTACHVIENT
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE 1 PLAN VIEW ./_// I RGO M EACE TR SRS e
ARPRINEL SEALANT : SRR // E3 Q'S\ ' E CJ3 2 1/2" MIN. EDGE DISTANCE
P # o 1 1/4* MIN, EMBEDMENT
2) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL— / : 35 M. SPACING
Llp @ CORNERS “ i é/ Y |7 cJ5
7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING NAIL w/ (4) - 10d 1/4" TAPCON @ 12" 0.Cc. w/ 1 1/4" EMBEDMENT IN CMU w/ 3/4" MIN. EDGE DISTANCE ) / : WINDOWS & DOORS UP TO 6'X8
/ FULLY BLOCKED BAY WALL BEYOND , " !
#10 TEKS @ 12" 0.C. | I e " B 3/16" TAPCONS @ 2' O.C.
gd g %Mén D%NEN:\ZIET% C. FIELD MSTA18 (10) 10d ON TENSION SIDE OF WALL e NNTO 18ga MIN. STEEL STUD w/ 3 THREADS EXPOSED I ? Q a o ) 114" TAPCONS @ 3' 0.C.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NO' (2)-10d TOE NAILS | #12 WOOD SCREW @ 112" 0.C. INTO SPF #2 OR BETTER w/ 1 1/2" PENETRATION I / % 2| & ] WINDOWS & DOORS UP TO 8X12
ST " M ] <t 3/16" TAPCONS @ 16" O.C.
Tiak e A ARG R 1/4" LAG SCREW @ 183" 0.C. INTO SPF #2 OR BETTER w/ 1 1/2" PENETRATION ﬁj T - 1/4" TAPCONS @@24- oc.
#:J.’E‘:.SES MUST NOT BEAR ON g%%ﬁ}ﬁﬁ&% Ehe [ / A ' SLIDERS UP TO 8HX20'W
MITER GLASS WALL THERE IS i #
NO HEADER. ALSO, DO NOT = I y # 3/16" TAPCONS @ 12" O.C.
ATTACH TOP PLATE TO TRUSSES. < il ﬂ I <V \ - 1/4* TAPCONS @ 18" 0.C.
TRUSS MOVEMENT OVER 1/8" MAY Q | oW
RELEASE GLASS FROM SPLINE. ‘Gc‘ﬂ =5 i %o : i =i L u‘j ‘]Tl' GARAGE DOOR UP TO 10'W
N . |
N 7 T ‘ | o 55 74 3 b (2) 3/16" TAPCONS & 16" 0.C.
MITER GLASS DETAIL V E Il o = 3 = = L B = 3 | I % W (2) 1/4* TAPCONS & 24* O.C.
- = : | 3 /// 3 — GARAGE DOOR UP TO 18W
SCALE: N.T.S. Cu3 ® =
84 EJ5 oy o~ § (2) 3/16" TAPCONS & 8" O.C.
Ny, 7 o D ; 10 \ y — (2) 1/4* TAPCONS & 12" O.C.
2x4/6 SOLE PLATE 45 4 ) N\ e o K
3 _ T i S S - v p3 G5 HEADER LEGEND
i = &/)
" = L AL \ \
3/4" T&G FLOORING » b\ DGER BY|BL d& I 6 N = CJ3 (2) 2X12X0 1 1K EADER/BEAM CALL4UT (U.N.O.)
w/8d @ 8" O.C. : e =
| { PX12X6'2 1K | == = — g - — CJ1 LNUMBER OF KING STUDS (FILL LENGTH)
< =EE NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (INDER HEADER)
© % S—
FLOOR SYSTEM TO BE P SPAN OF HEADER
DESIGNED BY OTHERS SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL
NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEAD:R

2x8 SYP#2 PT PLATE

_

8" BOND BEAM POURED SOLID
(3000 PSI) CONC. REINF. W/ (1)
#5 REBAR CONT. 2" FROM TOP WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Qisosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
- PRE MANUFACTURED LINT, 32056, 386-754-5419
,(AADNETITITgS Ifgqgglf\igTéEE i i - | b DIMENSIONS:
X 7 ARy [ EXTER Stated dimensions supercede scaled
............................. / AND (8)=16d TO POST EXTE}}‘]OR Wik dimensions. Refer all questions to
] = 4 Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
= o et Do not proceed without clarification.
o3 1
W ¥ 2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
A cJ3 i Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
& Q\‘) 7] i its common law copyrights and property right in
N ¥ IBW 1ST FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS these instruments of service. This document is
" Vi s N 2 SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1 not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
2X6 SYP #JOISTS @ 16" O.C. /// pra CJ 1 form or manner without first the express written
Al APPROVED WINDOW v 4] » permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
i - L 1B 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
b OF BUILDERS CHOICE = H S e SE : CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | h
6x6 SYP#2 PT PORCH POST " \ &l A K] EEEIA OO ERT S examined this plan, and tl?lraﬁhefyappal‘icabla: )
/— CJs o / I o A portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
o & < g A (o] it comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
/ é /é <« < 5 9 ' < 7 i code residential 2004, to the best of my
P H pd i knowledge.
ozl w < < 1 [Ts] in [Ty o b < < (| @ B I
A~ - ~ o /52 o A1 = /?- - = — ol ~ D% ) o~ ~ B 1< o I~ " o e
g | - <t e LIMITATION: This design is valid fo
2 B i Ty T €L :.' = < I B . T : i Bt i i I om m o < 2 s R i building, at specified location. il
2 PLY ] / i ' R = “
I D N i MARK DISOSWAY
A / H ) £ @— INDICATES LOCATION OF #5 VERTICAL PE. 53915
q = ¥ DOWEL IN CMU CELL, FILLED SOLID W/ '
ll i ey | H i 3000 P.S.I. CONC,
B . “\’b‘ c’ ERED L&D R%ﬁauss \ L (2) 2K4 SYP #2 STUD e 2 4 |
#-.H] /\/ ) I CENTERED {NDER “TUSS — U ¥ ( 9— INDICATES LOCATION OF (2) #5 VERTICAL |
- ] i
(1) #5 IN FULLY GROUTED ¢/ e UPLIFT] \ A waa :g{‘slz STUDS —— AN 1 ! ¥ 30005, CONG, o SoHE W 1l
CELL IN CORNERS, EACH FINISH PER OWNER =5 NDER ARUSS 643 I ™ (2) 2X4|SYP #2 STUDS ] i o '
SIDE OF OPENINGS UP TO—\ 2 _Joo B O UPLIFT L7 | [ . ¥ '
120" (2) #5 EACH SIDE OF O [ 175z oxs.2) 1x| . : f , A (E t |
OPENING LARGER THAN R = : G j2PL)F | 941 N MG1 K1 2 PLY - o ‘i THREADED ROD LEGEND
i . UPLIFT . i et et sttt
120", & @ 48" OC \ /— LENGER|BYs i s S EM | swsFeo =2 % 73 K 3 ? "
. . - N I YH & Al o N il | = i |
CJJ3 = UPLIFT \ ﬂ I \ / ’2'/0 1 Rs ‘ El3 % 5 e ( FINDICATES LOCATION OF; :
! et e T T - _ N _ £ CJ1 8 1 - =1 CJ1 o 1ST FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD
X CH=Eg—] 3 : ‘ === " - ===afoosemse Isaac Construction '
i = SWS = 40! = sws-=Zy (22 2x12ks.2 1] Ll B ki | @— INDICATES LOCATION OF: |
i N 2ND FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD .
O - - — I
2|3 5$ 3 3 3}
— w 1 1
= 4 = = [ Sunil & P_rav ina
Te] @]
= 3'x3" INSECTION PORT AT 9 ' L GE a : Fael Resilcice
Ll 1 / EACH FILL CELL TYPICAL SEE FOUNDATION I |
= / DETAILS (TYP.) y o .. |
\\ I '
[ Hg C SN 1 ADDRESS: |
| Columbia County, Florida |
=4 7 |
e i
H7 C /1 | Mark Disosway P.E. |
SEE FOUNDATION P | P.O. Box 868 |
DETAILS (TYP.) H5C ~ / N ‘ ; Lake City, Florida 32056 gl
e
/ | Phone: (386) 754 - 5419 .
SECTION @ BALCONY ® / . HscC | 8: {380)
STRUCTURAL ROOF PLAN CJ3 0] < = ; Fax: (386) 269 - 4871 |
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: 1" = 10" SIS . A w
"l wiwdl cyg S N PRINTED DATE: \
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Lt/ o IESSL \ S DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
TYPICAL 2 STORY BLOCK / FRAME WALL SECTION ; : 7 O N e i WO O David Disosway |
-— o # s
SCALE: 1" = 10" S = @ | \ |
2ND FLOOR TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGKMENTS o o O i
SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS QS'_) S 9 0 5 ,5‘:8\ < .
REQUIRED| ACTUAL O (&} o O H FINALS DATE: |
TRANSVERSE |42.6' 72.0' EXY 28/ May / Q7 |
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JOB NUMBER: |
05155 l
DRAWING NUMBER '
CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED |
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERIN( S _4 |
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. ANDERSON TRUSS CO.
(JOB #7-101)

OF 4 SHEETS




- eSS e - b i e

ANCHOR TABLE GENERAL NOTES: REVISIONS
T ————PRE ENGINEERED WD TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. 7/16" STRUCTURAL ROOF SHEATHING =
OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
o 0 MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
HURRICANE STRAP E . 2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 4 . HURRIC PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
USE USP TA22 w/ (11) 10d X 1 1/2 A8 ICANE CLIP H-2.5 OR EQUAL UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFT LBS. SPF TRUSS CONNECTOR* TO PLATES | TO RAFTER/TRUSS TO STUDS iiﬁ'b BEI:;\RING Lg%:‘“EONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
T 2. SHALL BE D & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S
TO TRUSS UP TO 1605 LB UPLIF BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUTRIGGERS < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED oy 4815 a T UK NS 2X4 BAWARGE RAFTER CONT. < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
e NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS (3). < 360 < 235 Ha 254 d REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIET
\\\ S TS oy FIET D 4 O BABLES SHINGL: CONNECTION 415LB EACH END: 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
= ! : ' 2X4 BLOCKING @ SHEATHING JOINT bLE STRIP < 455 < 320 Ha g i
4 FROM GABLE END T e = == = SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
! FASCIAA < 600 < 535 H2.h o i GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS N,
S < 950 < 820 He 8-8d 8-8d VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE

< 745 < 565 Ha 5-10d, 11/2" 5-10d, 1 1/2° : MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI.
>0 TOP ChHORD OF GABLE END TRUSS SRSSRSESE i ¥S, Flo
i DROP & 3 q/on < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 11/2°

WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
) Bk < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 1 1/2" (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB: SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED
o MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3",
Boﬁobiixésgsg FR)(()I\E';;ECZ Jg < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2"
(PROVIY o ' < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT.
IDE ADDITIONAL 2X4'S @ FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD

: 4 -10d NAILS OR 4 - .131"x 3.25"
. TYPICAL AT ALL CONNECTIONS VERTICCAL |F HIGHER THAN 48", = 1470 <1265 161 10-10d, 112" | 2104, 11/2° PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER
" ) TO FORRM AN "L" SHAPE.) : - — —— e TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
J “ 4 < < -10d, -10d,
2X4 SCAB IF VERT. WEB IS
?;0%(3%% :?E ,oar\r: gORUEITEE 38'#1[]) | NOT PRESENT ————————_| /\ TOE NAAIL TRUSS TO DOUBLE ® 1% .. albii L1 | TR CONTROL JOINTS:  WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
; : N PLAT
) /\

\ N i
2X4 SCAB CONT. TOP TO |
. = BOTTOM

CHORD@ 8' FROM GABLE \

~ E* w/ 16d COM @8" OC < 1450 < 1245 HTS24 12-10d 1 1/2" 12-10d 1 1/2" ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
#5 REBAR CONT. 2" FROM TOP - : WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
_— | < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24 CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
o | | 2-0" MAX P OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
y ] T CONT. 2X4X8' #2 SYP LATERAL / \ BOTTObM CHORD OF GABLE < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
s o
PRE MANUFACTURED LINTEL A BRACE @ 48" OC. ENDThRUSS HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS® TO FOUNDATION REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
TO BE SIZED BY MANUFACTURER i . P e UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.
(ANY RQD LINTEL STEEL IS IN 2-2X4 1 TOP PLATE % 308 i MG S 12" EMBEDMENT
ADDITION TO BOND BEAM STEEL) - GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
A SIMPS . < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 16-10d 258" THREADED ROD ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
. GON LSTA 24 @ 48" OC. 12" EMBEDMENT ROOF SHEATHING; ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" 0SB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,
2X4 BLOCKING @ 48" OC. 2.5/8" THREADED ROD APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
BETWEEN GABLE AND FIRST < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16 -10d 12" EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE
! TRUSS 2X4 STryps @16" OC. MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"0C, UNO.
' : 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
AR | < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16-10d ; STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
2X4 X-BRACE @ 6-0" OC. 12" EMBEDMENT AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVIGE OF THE
= STRAP CONNECTOR" To STUD SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
APPROVED WINDOW J #un : TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
OF BUILDERS CHOICE x < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3-10d 4 -10d INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
—l i
< 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO |
PICAL GABLE END ( X-B CING T T e OBUBIE TOR FLATE T g LESS THAN 7* IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU. |
< 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2° x 9/64*; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH
3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO.
ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE SYP < 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 1 1/2"
- NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
< 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2 REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
OREESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE < 885 < 760 SPB . 6-10d, 1 1/2"
Sxox B WASHER w1 HEX LT oy & Y SPHe TETIRET BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY
-{; X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2* HEX NUT gg‘;g?guggraﬁdfqo < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d
H2.5A G < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
B 1
b [ SEE STRUGTURAL PLAN ST i ey s SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE < 1705 < 1705 Ccs16 28-8d ' :
(1) #5 IN FULLY GROUTED 2X 2 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2* HEX NUT BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
CELL IN CORNERS, EACH FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION

PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004

SIDE OF OPENINGS UP TO 3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT

12'-0" (2) #5 EACH SIDE OF
OPENING LARGER THAN
120", & @ 48" 0.C.

FINISH PER OWNER—\
8" MASONRY CMU4\

j 3"x3" INSECTION PORT AT
i EACH FILL CELL TYPICAL \

SYP #2 U.N.O. LTT19 8-16d 1/2" AB REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES. |
RJCTURAL PLAN 18-10d, 1 1/2" 1/2" AB PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU !
|

H2.5A

NNECTION, CALL

(2) SIMPSON LSTT,
wi (8) -16d TO HEAA
AND (8) -16d TO Py

1

a INCLUDES TRUSS
BRACING DETAILS,
‘LOADS FOR ALL

12" AB
12" AB
5/8" AB

INSTALL COUPLER:
WHERE REQUIRED

THE SEA ] SLIANG BCR 2004, SECTION

R301.2.1} 4 >TH LIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
[~ WINLC.OAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
- PE N.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
4" CONCRETE SLAB m 3205( 386-754-5419
. DIMEISIONS: |
o o Tﬁ?{gg;élgn i @Sé_}f}:fﬂ»C e \ P oy URER'S ENGINEER _ State: dimensions supercede scaled |
— — RR—— . 2" AT GALV. ROD.@ 5'-4°.0.C..(LLN.O. SIMPSON ABU POST BASE- 2 1 dimesions. Refer all questions to
— EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON ; i Mark i PE. f lution. |
/ 'SET* EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC L‘IE'EEVE'OXY SHALL 2 K;N (é Ei)o rj %% %_ T5;8 x 10 UPLIFT LBS. | TRUSS CONNECTOR MASONRY * DX e proceed without chefoatin. |
=5
&:L < 1205 TA22 10-10d x 1 1/2" $§32gmﬁﬁb§ .ig?UEHE% TE;J[??HLQ\;EHE ;vgm&:ég EESEATED BY THE COPRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
B ESI O DENIES Mark Jis y, P.E. hereby | ves
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN ——2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE < 1605 Thee 13-10d RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED i courion e capyights i s i AL D
FOR FOOTING DETAILS : SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS 4-1/4™2 1/4" TITEN IN BLOCK TRUSS SHEETS. thesenstruments of service. This document is
g < 860 MTSM20 7-10d IN TRUSS not tooe reproduced, altered or copied in any
:n form ¢ mann%r without ﬁrfs:“lhekegpress written
= 4 -1/4"x2 1/4" TITEN IN BLOCK ermision and consent of Mark Disosway.
o < 1175 HTSM20 DESIGN DATA 0
H— INTERIOR BEAR[NG WA& \SEE FOOTING DETAILS - CERTFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
SCALE: 1/2" = 10" < 1040 META20 7-10d, 11/2 examed this plan, and that the applicable
SEE FOUNDATIGDETAILS — e T AT WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 o o B ey
) comp 21 a bui
TYPICAL PORCH POST DETAIL < 1780 HETAZO 7-16d (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS; B8 sajentiol BG4, 4 s Bet oy
TYPICAL 1 STORY BLOCK WALL SECTION TWO STORY INTRIOR BEARING WALL SCALE: 1/2" = 10" i MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT acge:
SCALE: 1" = 1-0" T < 1780 LGT2 H bl oo ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% LIMIT\TION: This design is valid for one
: SCALE: 1/2" = 1" E SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.) buildigg, at specified location.
L PEETACD 1, 112 BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE
< 2310 HHETA24 21-10d, 11/2" MARK DISOSWAY
T BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION P.E. 53915
3965 MGT 5/8 AB TO WALL ) BASIC WIND =
SS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USsE ) 15" EMBEDMENT 1 SESISAANEIEPERR MU
NOTE: 16104 TO TRUSS 2.) WIND EXPOSURE =B
IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARE NAILED <1068 HESTs (234 A8 TO WALL 3] WiND IMPORIANCEFAGTOR = 10
16-10d TO TRUSS 4) BUILDING CATEGORY =l
&} < LL
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS Spralli e b e et o EVBEDMENT 5) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
LL HEIGHT 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 109" WA
(1) 2x4 @ - SPH e, T ™ 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
(1)2x4 @ 12'OC | TO 13-0" WALL HEIGHT TOE ILC%% I?(?I:JLGEES) TTS[?U HEADER 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2)) ' - .
saac Construction
. — Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
(1) 2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' WALL HEIGHT T — e =
T pd
1 [19.9]21.8[18.1 [-18.1
-] juu]
" . e NOTCH LITEL WHERE REQUIRED ’ :
(N26@12°0C | TO20.0'WALL HEIGHT 17 OR (2) # 5 CORNER BAR 25 PNOLK - OUT BLOGK FOR CONCRETE PLACEMENT 2 [198)-265 181 |-21.8 Sunil & Pravina
( @) 02 WITH (1) #5 2 O'hg -40.6 -40.6
[ ; L L
E a 2 3 /199|255 (181 |-21.8 Patel Residence
40xdy, (GRADE4o) o bRl 1L L A 1 30'hg .68.3 424
® 1 B T B O O B Ze
T ” ; asS® P — ! ; ‘/ 4 |218]236185 |-204
8 o % I / ¥ 5 [21.8[29.1(185 |-226
y | e e 1 0z< : ADDRESS:
I \_ 0 8 w 2 Doors & Windows (21.8 |-29.1 Columbia County, Florida
T — ZERO CLEARANCE JSECRDBERN (5) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS 8Z0 / Worst Case
X — o .
BEAM SEE STRUCTURAL TAP CONS TO WALL & TOE Nﬁ%&g_}l’lljlgld illel). :nEr: Zd STD. 90° HOOK (Zone 5, 10 ft2) Mark Disosway P.E.
PLAN FOR SIZE (10) 10d TO BEAM U.N.O. VERTICAL WALL INTO J .N.O. F3x 8x7 Garage Door  |19.5 |-22.9 PO.B
\ - REINFORCEMENT WITH HOOK 429 " — e .0O. Box 868
HH <02 PRECAST.NTEL : e Laike City, Florida 32056
\ I |223 Pone: (386) 754 - 5419
\_::__.:;:;:::::::I:;:::::::;__::::::_ ES% :ax:(386)269_48?1
~—ND BEAV ) ' x SR ® OPENING
. L 81 UN I | 2] -
— 8 BLOCK WALL i ¥ ¥ < OE = GRADE & SPECIES TABLE — PRINTED DATE:
2 NOTE: iy L SE2 2 DESIGN LOADS 00y, June 04, 2007
r'd N TYPICAL STRAPPING (U.N.O.) NOTES: : :
) - . FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS DFAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
lsﬁE STRUCTURAL PLA! ? J 1. FILL LINTEL AND ALL CELLS ABOVE LITEL. Fb (psi) | E (10°psi) } Daid Disosway
\:Ro CLEARANCE bt & i 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
q . i Ll I 2. VERIFY THAT ALL REINFORCEMENT HAS 2%8 SYP #2 1200 16
N BOND BEAM 14 Ll ] BEEN PLACED PROPERLY ¢ 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE) P
EINFORCEMENT — i 3. SEE LINTEL TYPE DESIGNATION TABLE 2x10 SYP #2 1050 16 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12) = -
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. d ROOF 20 PSF {FLAT OR <4 12) FIMLS DATE:
2x12 SYP #2 975 1.6 <4!
(1) 2X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7'-6" U.N.O. ‘ : Mo 28/ May / 07
BEAM TO BLOCK CONN ECTION DETA”': TYPICAL BAND BEAM CORNER DETAIL (2) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7*-8" U.N.O. FILLED CELL WITH (1) #5 VERTICAL GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8 16 PSF (4:1270 <12:12) il -
SCALE: 1/2" = 10" e = (1) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 51" U.N.O. SEE FDN. PLAN FOR LOCATION 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) JOB NUMBER:
] SCALE: 1/2" = 1'= (FOR: 120 MPH, 100" WALL HEIGHT U.N.O.) LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7 705155
STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) S
! ' DRAWING N
| TYPICAL FILLED LINTEL ASSEMBLY VL | MIcRoLAM | 2300 | 20 e T
s TYP'CAL 1 STORY HEADER STRA_P'NG DETA".L SCALE: 1/2" = 1'=0" PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY) S-1
SCALE: 1/2" = 10"
OF 5 SHEETS




REVISIONS

7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" O.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES

7/16" OSB ROOF SFATHING UNBLOCKED

NAILED TO ROOF FAMING 8d COMMON NAILS PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" .C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS prefidio e 5, ol SR oo
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE
PRE-ENGINEERED '00D ROOF TRUSSES NOTE: PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS
AT 24" O.C. SELECTRUSS CONNECTORS RISERS AT 7 3/4" MAX
FROM THE ANCHOFABLE TREADS AT 9" MINIMUM FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE
PER TRUSS UPLIFTOADS Eﬁ% EESSESRTSH“;‘“ JziﬁggDMSOHé\é'%Egg - 2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT
ATTACH 2x2 PT SPINDLES TO TREADS 10" OR LESS MUST HAVE 1" NOSE ' FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE
FOR LESS THAN 15) Ib UPLIFT USE 2x4 PT SKIRT BOARD WITH 3/4" PLYWOOD 3 X3 X1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT
2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHEIw/ 1/2" HEX NUT 2 1/2° GALV. DECK SCREWS \
FOR LESS THAN 37) Ib UPLIFT USE
3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHEIW/ 1/2" HEX NUT | SR BN ELE: - (2) 2x4/6 SPF #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE
PLATE I .
(2) 2x4/6 SPF #2 DO3LE TOP I —HE] NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD
—— EXCEEDS 425 PS| USE SYP #2
SECTION VIEW NOTE: TOP PLATES; IF IT EXEDS 565 PSI
NOT: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE USE SIMPSON TBE BEA|
Egﬁ_ﬁ-gﬁ ::SIITUESXEE?)‘;P;ég PSI NOTE: SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS IN STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE NG BNHANGER
NOTE: ’ ATTACH 2x2 PT SPINDLES TO 36" HIGH 2x2 SQUARE SPINDLES FIRE STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE APPROVED SEALANT
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS ADDADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR 2x4 PT SKIRT BOARD WITH SPACED SO THAT A 4" SPHERE @ APPROVED SEALANT
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE USBIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER 2x4 PT TOP AND BOTTOM CANNOT PASS THROUGH = g
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE <
APPROVED SEALANT H R H ] [ FH AR (3) 2x12 STRINGERS 7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING
. / FULLY BLOCKED
ol ATTACH TOP & BOTTOM 5/8" TYPE "X" (FIRECODE) 8d COMMON NAILS
H[EN|. ! UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN
DECK
2x4 PLATE
GUARDRAIL DETAIL } 1ST FIN. FLR.
SCALE: NTS
/\ 1/2" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR
\/ // 1/2" ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 5'-4" O.C. (U.N.O.)
1403\ STAIR DETAIL EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON
prere . / "SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL
U SCALE: NTS COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE
1
2x4/6 SOLE PLATE
- 2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C.
: 5 3/4" T&G FLOORING
2 &l 6" O.C.
-BEC“T UDS AT 1 /  wi8d@8"0.C. ——2X8 SYP #2 JOISTS @ 12" O.C.
2X6 P.T. DECK
w/ 8d @ 8" O.C. " WATER PROEFING AND
w/ 7" MIN. EMBED YSTEM
MAY BE USED IN NG (BY BUILDER)
©OF EPOXY
FLOOR SYSTEM TO BE
DESIGNED BY OTHERS . |

6" UN.O.

2x8 SYP#2 PT PLATE
WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,

PE No0.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

8" BOND BEAM POURED SOLID
(3000 PSI) CONC. REINF. W/ (1)
#5 REBAR CONT. 2" FROM TOP

DIMENSIONS:
Q -\f Stated dimensions supercede scaled
v dimensions. Refer all questions to

¥ PRE MANU FAC'.I".U RED' INTE Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
(2) SIMPSON LSTA21 (ANY ROD LINTEL STEEL--‘IS]N Do not proceed without clarification.

- ER

KI{»J (DB){81) E-i?ﬁTdngEﬁgST ADDITION TO BOND BEAM STEEL) COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves

its common law copyrights and property right in

these instruments of service. This document is

not to be repraduced, altered or copied in any

form or manner without first the express written

permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

PRE MANUFACTURED LINEL
(ANY ROD LINTEL STEEL |IN
ADDITION TO BOND BEANSTEEL)

ALL DECK WOOD TO BE P.T. /

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering

APPROVED WINDOW comply Wlth S?CUOI‘I R301.2.1, florida building
d
" OF BUILDERS CHOICE :guitl:ds;;‘enual 2004, to the best of my

6x6 SYP#2 PT PORCH POST
ﬁ LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
> building, at specified location.

MARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915

2X6 SYP #2 JOISTS @ 16" O.C.

N _——APPROVED WINDOW
OF BUILDERS CHOICE

LI— -

(1) #5 IN FULLY GROUTED ——

CELL IN CORNERS, EACH FINISH PER OWKR
SIDE OF OPENINGS UP TO
12'-0" (2) #5 EACH SIDE OF N

FINISH PER OWNER

(1) #5 IN FULLY GROUTED
CELL IN CORNERS, EACH

SIDE OF OPENINGS UP TO
120" (2) #5 EACH SIDE OF

OPENING LARGER THAN ==/ |
12'-0", & @ 48" OC /‘8 MASONRY CMU

OPENING LARGER THAN .
120", & @ 48" OC \ 8" MASONRY CM

Isaac Construction

SIMPSON ABU POST BASE
w/ (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10"

o ] )
ANCHOR BOLT | Sunil & Pravina
Patel Residence

LAP SPLICE
LAP SPLICE

25" MIN.
25" MIN.

EACH FILL GELL TPICAL 33" INSECTION PORT AT ADDRESS:
SEE FOUNDATION Columbia County, Florida

L] DETAILS (TYP.) i
/ ,/ Mark Disosway P.E.
W “ i P.O. Box 868

& > Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419

SEE FOUNDATION SEE FOUNDATION Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
DETAILS (TYP.) DETAILS (TYP.)

PRINTED DATE:

SECTION @ BALCOMY June 04, 2007
SCALE: N.T.S. \ DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
> ' David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
28 / May / 07

JOB NUMBER:
: 705155

DRAWING NUMBER

S-1.1

OF 5 SHEETS

TYPICAL 2 STORY BLOCK / FRAME WALL SECTION TYPICAL 2 STORY BLOCK / FRAME WALL SECTION @ CANTILEVERED BALCONIES "

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1" = 1-0° 7




6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE REVISIONS
4" CONCRETE SLAB RECESS AT DOORS
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS AS REQUIRED
(1) #5 IN FULLY GROUTED
CELL SEE WALL SECTION TALL STE M WALL TAB L’E
¢ 4" CONCRETE SLAB S STRUCTURAL PLAR EGR The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcin ith 6" i i "
€ : A g bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the
> 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS LOCATION (MIN. 25° LAPS) reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the
CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall
. is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16*OC vertically or a horizontal bond
« = & MIL VAPOR BARRIER beam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used
l—“EF WITH 6" LAPS SEALED 8 - = 7 i with reinforcement as shown in the table below.
l WITH POLY TAPE = #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH STD HOOK
- — IN FOOTING STEMWALL UNBALANCEDY VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT
TERMITE TREATED HEIGHT BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL
COMPACTED FILL 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2* (FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C)) (INCHES 0.C.) ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH #5 H7 #8 #5 #7 #8
8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,
GroLONIES 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, 33 30 %6 %6 %6 % %6 6
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COURSES . £
WITH POLY TAPE (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT 4.0 37 96 96 9 96 96 9
TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES) - -
TERMITE TREATED FILL, 4.7 4.3 88 96 96 96 96 96
EACH LIFT COMPACTED [ g
/F1\ MONOLITHIC FOOTING eMsm o RGos. | ] "\ 45 Rearr conTinous 53 | 50 | 5 | 9% | 9% | 9% | 9% | 9
‘ 20" ' GRADE 40
F1 34545 POLRED 6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96
@ SEALE f2r=1-07 CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING 6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)
7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96
8.0 Taf 16 32 48 32 64 80
o TR WL AEETION (E17\ STEM WALL FOOTING X T O T B T
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS \S__y SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" 55 T = 7 = = e =

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS \

e —— PORCH POST SEE
STRUCTURAL PLAN

s \—6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
i WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY

NOTE:

. SEE STRUCTURAL
4" CONCRETE SLAB PLAN FOR CAST IN

3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS PLACE ANCHORS

=
ey = (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
HOUSE SLAB _T_ % SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL

=z
:.E #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
o INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING

| AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.

1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2*
{ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

=,
M=

[
N

— 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,
= CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
i MAX 5 COURSES

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

=

==
T

?

Iy
!

TERMITE TREATED FILL,
EACH LIFT COMPACTED el
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR

(2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS

-4" AFF

4" CONCRETE SLAB GRADE 40
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS 20" X 10" POURED
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING 4
& (MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

FOOTING

o

/F3\ INTERIOR BEARI

\8;2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

| WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS
BER MESH CONCRETE, 6

EP FOOTING

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

GARAGE DOOR WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
POCKET ) WITH POLY TAPE COF’YBEGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
12" TERMITE TREATED — Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves

its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

COMPACTED FILL

(1) #5 CONTINUOUS
18"

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 2004, to the best of my
knowledge.

TERMITE TREATED

COMPACTED FIL /F5) PORCH FOOTING
S-2/ SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building, at specified location.

2-0"x2-0"x 1-0"D
THICKENED SLAB
REINFORCED WITH

#5 @ 8" 0.C. EACH WAY

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

4" AFF

MARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915

W
A5

2-0"x 20" x 1-0" D
THICKENED SLAB

/F4\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"

\
\

e s S O A

i
@ SCNE A 1 ¢ onrere S DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONC ?segf;?gcg%a W i WSS 3\)
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS . ! AR n__'\X
| | 1 U
s s e i SEAL
' i
i i
P F i
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS ! S-2 : _
! ! Isaac Construction
MASONRY NOTES: 5 E
MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL : S e B '1
CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY [N e ———" [ foe s e e e ] R e 1 i . ;
STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON ———— 1 ) ! 20 Tt ] Sunil & Pravina
MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE PROCEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF : E i | i : P i Dasid
ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. N0 vt Al KRR B i b i e rememmmepmmeeee e Pl e ; £1 . /F5\ |-4" AFF : \ o I atel residence
ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER @ TYPICAL NON - : as | BB\  (E17 1 -
IN WRITING. S e e S 4 i | S0 S0 : H -4" AFF
\S-2/ scaie: 112 =10 ! | 1
ACI530.1-02 Section Specific Requirements 1 T s ! | : ‘
1.4A Compressive strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi F17 i E A_\DDRhSS:
2.1 Mortar ASTM C 270, Type N, UNO l: E Columbia County, Florida
0 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval : : )
2.3 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, 10k ETH Mark Disosway P.E.
medium surface finish, 8"x8"x16" running FOUNDATION PLAN ﬁ : : |‘=512 P.0O. Box 868
EE}?:?( and 12512 or 16187 column 2?&:3?3:;:;.«”:71% SHEETS 2/ ARk = Lake City, Florida 32056
5 Gy bk sndar ASTW G260, Grads SW, T FBS. e i 1 Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
5.5"%2.75"x11.5" Ak Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
2.4 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 60, Fy = 60 ksi, Lap .: i
splices min 48 bar dia. (30" for #5) : : PRINTED DATE:
| I
2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Anchors, sheet metal ties completely : ! June 04, 2007
embedded in mortar or grout, ASTM ! i DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
A525, Class G60, 0.60 oz/ft2 or 304SS : : David Disosway
24F Coating for corrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to ! i
moisture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal  — —— '
ties not completely embedded in mortar or .‘ B et o
gio;&hggTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 oz/ft2 e FINALS DATE.
E1 28 /May /07
3.3.E.2 | Pipes, conduits, and accessories | Any not shown on the project drawings
require engineering approval. JOB NUMBER:
3.3.E.7 | Movement joints Contractor assumes responsibility for type 705155
and location of movement joints if not
detailed on project drawings. DRAWING NUMBER

S-2

OF 5 SHEETS




MATERIALS

1. f'c 8" precast lintel = 3500 psi

2. f'c prestressed lintel = 6000 psi

3. Grout per ASTM C476 f'c = 3000
psi w/ maximum 3/8 inch

aggregate & 8 to 11 inch slump

4. Concrete Masonry Units (CMU) per
ASTM C90 w/minimum net area
compressive strength = 1900 psi

5. Rebar per ASTM A615 grade 60

6. Prestressing strand per ASTM A416
grade 270 low relaxation

7. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S

GENERAL NOTES

1. Provide full mortar bed and head joints.
2. Shore filled lintels as required.

3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural

and/or structural documents.

4, U-Lintels are manufactured with 5 1/2" long notches at

the ends to accomodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting.
5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 deflection, except lintels
17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or

exceed L/180 deflection.

6. Bottomn field added rebar to be located at the bottom

of the lintel cavity.
7. 7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the
bottom steel for mechanical anchorage.

8. Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel

in lieu of concrete masonry units.

9. Safe load rating based on rational design analysis per

ACI 318 and ACI 530

10. Product Approvals: Miami-Dade County, Florida No.

03-0606.05

11. The exterior surface of lintels installed in exterior concretg
masonry walls shall have a coating of stucco applied in
accordance with ASTM C-296 or other approved coatj

12. Lintels loaded simultaneously with vertical (gravi

uplift) and horizontal (lateral) loads should be
for the combined loading with the following

Safe horizontal loa

13. Additional lateral load capacity can be
obtained by the designer by providing additigi
concrete masonry above the lintel. See det

ori
Safe vertical load rizo

TYPE DESIGNATION

F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED / § = SOLID ™=

BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY

8F16-1B/1T-4'-0"

FOUANTITY OF #5 FIELD ADDED REBAR AT

NOMINAL WIDTH ——f J LENGTH
NOMINAL HEIGHT QUANTITY OF #5 FIELD
ADDED REBAR AT TOP
#5 FIELD ADDED REBAR AT
TOP MIN. (1) REQ'D

‘f [ iz ciear

[I1]1

te———FIELD PLACED C.M.U

-
H
'\i—-»-—r&ﬂour
[—5 FIELD ADDED REBAR AT
™

15-5/8"ACTUAL
T 16" NOMINAL WIDTH T

N BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY
£
7-5/8"ACTUAL) BOTTOM REINFORCING
PROVIDED IN LINTEL
8" NOMINAL WIDTH (SEE REINFORCING SCHEDULE)

SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES

1. All values based on minimum 4 inch
nominal bearing.

Exception: Safe loads for unfilled lintels must
be reduced by 20% if bearing length is

less than 6 1/2 inches.

2. N.R. = Not Rated

3. Safe loads are superimposed allowable loads.

4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60
field rebar.

5. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two
#5 rebars in 8" lintels only

6. The designer may evaluate concentrated
loads from the safe load tables by
calculating the maximum resisting moment
and shear at d-away from face of support.

7. For composite lintel heights not shown,
use safe load from next lower height shown.
8. For lintels lengths not shown, use safe load
from next longest length shown

9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear
foot

10. All safe loads based on simply supported
span.

11. The number in the the parenthesis
indicates the percent reduction for grade 40
field added rebar.

Example 7'-8" lintel type 8F32-1B safe

gravity load = 6472\H0.0469;(15)\H0.0781; w/ 15%

reduction 6472 = (.85) = 5501 pif
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USE TA22 w/ 11 - 10d (1605lb) FOR ALL TRUSS TO
MASONRY WALL AND PORCH BEAM CONNECTIONS
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

(3) 2 X 10 SYP #2 RIM JOIST

USE H2.5A (535Ib) FOR ALL TRUSS TO WALL FRAME AND PORGCH BEAM
CONNECTIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

POST DETAIL (TYP.)

(2) 1.75" X 12.00" LVL
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STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES

SN-1

SN-2

SN-3

SN-4

ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (U.N.O.)

ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS
SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD
EACH SIDE (U.N.O.)

DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS

PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS.
LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03,
BCSI-B1, BCSI-BZ, & BCS|-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3
ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED
TRUSS PACKAGE

DOOR & WINDOW BUCK ATTACHMENT

TAPCON IN FACE OF CMU
2 1/2" MIN. EDGE DISTANCE
11/4" MIN. EMBEDMENT
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3" MIN. SPACING
WINDOWS & DOORS UP TO 6'%X8'

3/16" TAPCONS @ 2' O.C.
1/4" TAPCONS @ 3' O.C.

WINDOWS & DOORS UP TO 8'X12'

3/16" TAPCONS @ 16" O.C.
1/4" TAPCONS @ 24" O.C.

SLIDERS UP TO 8HX20'W

3/16" TAPCONS @ 12" O.C.
1/4" TAPCONS @ 18" O.C.

GARAGE DOOR UP TO 10'W

(2) 3/16" TAPCONS & 16" O.C,
(2) 1/4" TAPCONS & 24" 0.C.

GARAGE DOOR UP TO 18'W

(2) 3/16" TAPCONS & 8" 0.C.
(2) 1/4" TAPCONS & 12" O.C.

HEADER LEGEND

(2) 2X12X0',1J 1K EADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.)

8F16-0B/1T-4'-0"
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t—NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH)
——NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER)
SPAN OF HEADER
SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL
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NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER
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(2) 2 X 10 SYP #2 RIM JOIST
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STRUCTURAL FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

1ST FLOOR TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS

LONGITUDINAL

(2) 2X8 SYP # 2 RIM JOIST
ALL DECK WOOD TO BEP.T.
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18T FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL

REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR
:

g BEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1

SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1

®* INDICATES LOCATION OF #5 VERTICAL

DOWEL IN CMU CELL, FILLED SOLID W/
3000 P.S.l. CONC.

(B INDICATES LOCATION OF (2) #5 VERTICAL

DOWEL IN CMU CELL, FILLED SOLID W/
3000 P.S.l. CONC.

THREADED ROD LEGEND

@— INDICATES LOCATION OF:

18T FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD

@* INDICATES LOCATION OF:

(2) 2 X 10 SYP #2 RIM JOIST

2 X 8 SYP #2 LEDGER
ATTACHED WITH
(2) 3/8" X 3" LAGS

2ND FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD

1SvT FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS

ZND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS

INDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to

ark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.
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Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
ts common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
ot to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
'orm or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

ERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
omply with section R301.2.1, florida building
ode residential 2004, to the best of my

IMITATION: This design is valid for one
building, at specified location.
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Isaac Construction

Sunil & Pravina
Patel Residence

Columbia County, Florida

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
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